FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	-23-2003 :T Docket No.:
OND No. (CE1 0011 (ava 4/04)	Y 1002-KN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10	)24558 <u>84</u> record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sachen Chandaria 4-23-63	Name: Conros Corporation 23 200
4_ 23_ 3	Internal Address:
<ul><li>☒ individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	tnershin
☐ Corporation-State	City: North York, Ontario State: ZIP: M3B
☐ Other	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	□ Corporation-State Ontario, Canada
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	
☐ Other	· ·
Execution Date:	designation is ☑ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/273,008	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional	I numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35, 352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <b>\$40.00</b>
Internal Address: <u>Aegis Tower, Suite 1100</u>	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4940 Munson St., NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Canton State: OH ZIP:	<u>19-0083</u>
05/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000118 76273008 \	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:8521 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1. Mmg 4.21.03
Joseph A. Sebolt	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages	es including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK
rotal number of pages	REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0447

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Sachen Chandaria**, an individual of the United Kingdom, having an address of P.O. Box 48870, Nairobi, Kenya. (hereby referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the trademark **SEAL-IT BRONZE TAPE**, having Serial No. 76/273,008 and filed on June 18, 2001.

WHEREAS, Conros Corporation, a Canadian Corporation, having a business address of 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario, Canada, (herein after referred to as Assignee) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the common law rights associated therewith, along with the corresponding registrations thereof.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **Sachen Chandaria** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said **Conros Corporation**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, **SEAL-IT BRONZE TAPE**, having Serial No. 76/273,008 throughout the world and the corresponding registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said **Sachen Chandaria** hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said **Conros Corporation** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said **Sachen Chandaria** had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark and corresponding application thereof, set forth above, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said **Conros Corporation** for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Sachen Chandaria** had this

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0448

	Assignment not been made.  Executed at, this _26 <sup>th</sup> day of _March, 2003.
	Sachen Chandaria  WITNESS By:
	TORONTO CANADA STATE of <del>Namoli</del> , <del>Kony</del> a, ss:
	Tolon70 Before me, a Notary Public in and for Kenya personally appeared Sachen
	Chandaria, personally well known to me, and acknowledged the signing of the above
	instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and duly authorized act and deed of Sachen
	Chandaria for the purpose therein set forth.
	Witness my signature and official seal at TOLONTO, CANADA, this
26共	day of March, 2003.  NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

**RECORDED: 04/23/2003** 

JOSEPH MOSES NUNES, Notary Public City of Toronto, Province of Ontario, for Conros Corporation, its subsidiaries, associates and affiliates. Expires: March 10, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0449